PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Wei-Lung HUANG	09/18/2009	
Ho-Hsing YEN	09/18/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILDEX OPTICAL INC.
Street Address:	1F, NO. 17, YONGGONG 1ST RD., YONG-AN HSIANG
City:	KAOHSIUNG HSIEN
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12565286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036217140 Email: fec@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds, & Lowe PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 1364

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1651/0394PUS1
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joe McKinney Muncy

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-09-23-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023275 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) <u>W∈</u>	ei-Lung HUANG				-
	(2) <u>H</u> C	-Hsing YEN	·			
(1-5) Insert name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)					
	(4)					
	(5)			· 		
	In cor	nsideration of the sum of	one dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valu	able considerations paid to	each of the
	undersigne	d, the undersigned agree(s	s) to assign, and hereby	does assign, transfer	and set over to	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) <u>M</u>	ILDEX OPTICAL I	NC.		·	
(7) Insert address of Assigne	(7) <u>1</u> F	, NO. 17, YONGGONG	1ST RD., YONG-AN	HSTANG, KACHSTI	<u>ng hsifn, taiwan, r</u>	.O.C.
	(hereinafter	r designated as the Assign	ee) the entire right, title	and interest for the U	nited States, its territories,	dependencies
	and posses	sions, in the invention, ar	nd all applications for pa	atent and any Letters	Patent which may be grant	ed therefore,
	known as		•			
(8) Insert identification of	(8) <u>GI</u>	ARE-RESISTANT TOUC	H PANEL		Foreign	
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign					Application or Case No.]
Annlication Number	for which th	he undersigned has (have)	executed an application	for patent in the Unit	•	,
(9) Insert date of signing of Application	(9) on	September 18, 2009	,			
(10) Alternative identification	n (10) U.S. a	application Serial Number_	12565286			,
for filed applications	filed _	00/02/200				
1) The undersigned	agree(s) to	execute all papers neces	sary in connection with	the application and	any continuing or division	al or reissue
applications thereof and a	lso to execute	separate assignments in	connection with such ap	plications as the Assig	nee may deem necessary or	expedient or
essential to its full protecti	ion and title in	n and to the invention here	by transferred.			
2) The undersigned a	agree(s) to ex	ecute all papers necessary	in connection with any	interference which ma	y be declared concerning th	is application
or continuation or division	ı or re-issue t	thereof and to cooperate v	with the Assignee in eve	ery way possible in ob	taining evidence and going	forward with
such interference.			•			
3) The undersigned	agree(s) to p	perform all affirmative act	s which may be necess	sary to obtain a grant	of a valid United States p	patent to the
Assignee.						
_	agree(s) to co	ommunicate to the Assigne	ee or representatives the	ereof any facts known	to me (us) respecting the i	invention and
		equest, but without expens			•	
5) The undersigned	hereby autho	orize(s) and request(s) the	e Commissioner of Pate	nts to issue any and	all Letters Patents of the I	United States
					e, as Assignee of the entire	
					as (they have) not executed	
execute, any agreement in	• •			•		
			nissier. Olds & Id	we. PIJCthe power	to insert on this assignmen	nt any further
	•				Office for recordation of this	
					shall inure to the benefit	
		nd/or assigns of the Assign				,
		ne undersigned on the date		oned name(s).		
(1) Date September:				Hu	ang Wei - Lu	ing
(2) Date September				YEA	ang Wei-Lu HO HSING	
		Name of Inventor		•		
		Name of Inventor				
(4) Date		Name of Inventor				

RECORDED: 09/23/2009

PATENT REEL: 023275 FRAME: 0332